
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/007746-2025 

Contract

Shipyard Supervision Services

Caledonian Maritime Assets Ltd (Utility)

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-007746
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-036138  
Published 4 March 2025, 9:29am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Caledonian Maritime Assets Ltd (Utility)

Municipal Buildings, Fore Street

Port Glasgow

PA14 5EQ

Email

procurement@cmassets.co.uk

Telephone

+44 1475749920

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/007746-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/007746-2025
mailto:procurement@cmassets.co.uk


Page 2 to 8

UKM83 - Inverclyde, East Renfrewshire and Renfrewshire

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.cmassets.co.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA1208
2

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Other activity

Harbour Authority

http://www.cmassets.co.uk
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA12082
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA12082


Page 3 to 8

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Shipyard Supervision Services

Reference number

CMAL0290

II.1.2) Main CPV code

79421100 - Project-supervision services other than for construction work

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Notice published retrospectively to close the system off. The contract was awarded in
December 2022

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £4,600,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

Main site or place of performance

Shipyards may be located world-wide

II.2.4) Description of the procurement



Page 4 to 8

CMAL require a number of companies who can provide personnel with proven experience
in the design and construction of new build RoPax and RoRo Vessels that can provide on-
site shipyard supervision services of newbuild vessels under construction

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Service Delivery / Weighting: 6.5

Quality criterion - Name: Skills & Resource / Weighting: 45.5

Quality criterion - Name: Service Management / Weighting: 13

Price - Weighting: 35 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-023183

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

CMAL0290

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

19 December 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 8 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 6 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 2 

/Notice/023183-2022


Page 6 to 8

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 6 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 8 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Esbel

Alexander Stephen House, Unit 3, 91 Holmfauld Road

Glasgow

G51 4RY

Telephone

+44 1419453042

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

HOL Ship Service AS

Ture Nermans vei 1

Fyllingsdalen

5143

Telephone

+90 5448455141



Page 7 to 8

Country

Norway

NUTS code

NO - Norway

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

SeaTec UK Ltd

8 Elliot Place, Skypark 1st Floor

Glasgow

G3 8EP

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM82 - Glasgow City

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £4,600,000

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

This notice is published retrospectively to close the system off.



Page 8 to 8

There are 2 further suppliers on the Framework whose details are not on the Public
Contracts Scotland database.

PROPTECH MAKINA, Yeni?ehir Mah. Osmanl? Bulvar? No: 9 Kat: 4 Ofis: T71,Pendik /
ISTANBUL, Turkiye.

Schulte Marine Concept Limited, 111 Spyrou Araouzou Street, 3603, Limassol, Cyprus

(SC Ref:792148)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Greenock Sheriff Court

1 Nelson Street

Greenock

PA15 1TR

Email

greenock@scotscourts.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1475787073

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.scotcourts.gov.uk/the-courts/court-locations/greenock-sheriff-court-and-
justice-of-the-peace-court

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:greenock@scotscourts.gov.uk
https://www.scotcourts.gov.uk/the-courts/court-locations/greenock-sheriff-court-and-justice-of-the-peace-court
https://www.scotcourts.gov.uk/the-courts/court-locations/greenock-sheriff-court-and-justice-of-the-peace-court
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-01-19T17:44:33+0000
	TCPDF




